amount not to exceed one hundred eighty thousand six hundred eighty dollars and fifty-
four cents ($180,680.54), from Rush Truck Center.  
Resolution No. 79-R-2023 

13. Consider a Resolution authorizing the purchase of a 2023 4x4 Ford F-150 crew cab truck 
in an amount not to exceed fifty-five thousand nine hundred sixty-one dollars and four 
cents ($55,961.04), from Rush Truck Center.  
Resolution No. 80-R-2023 

14. Consider a Resolution approving Work Order No. 10, under the Master Agreement for 
Professional Services with Garver, LLC, for provision of on-call development plan review 
services, Project No. 2302282; in an amount not to exceed forty-five thousand dollars and 
zero cents ($45,000.00).  
Resolution No. 81-R-2023 

15. Consider a Resolution approving Work Order No. 11, under the Master Agreement for 
Professional Services with Garver LLC, for provision of on-call consultation services 
related to water and wastewater engineering services, Project No. 21W05076; in an amount 
not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars and zero cents ($25,000.00).  
Resolution No. 82-R-2023 

16. Consider a Resolution approving an agreement for Professional Services with Halff 
Associates Inc. on a task order basis for on-call consultation services related to water and 
wastewater engineering services, in an amount not to exceed sixty thousand dollars and

[...]

zero cents ($60,000.00).  
Resolution No. 83-R-2023 

17. Consider a Resolution approving an agreement for Professional Services with Halff 
Associates Inc. on a task order basis for assistance with the storm water management 
plan, in an amount to exceed sixty-six thousand dollars ($66,000.00).  
Resolution No. 84-R-2023 

18. Consider approving a Resolution approving and ratifying the emergency replacement of 
the guardrail on Water Street; and authorizing the City Manager to make payment to 
Fireman Excavating Inc. in an amount not to exceed thirty-five thousand dollars and zero 
cents ($35,000.00).  
Resolution No. 85-R-2023 

19. Consider a Resolution approving and ratifying the Seagoville Economic Development 
Corporation approval of the one-year extension of the Professional Services Agreement 
with The Retail Coach, LLC, in an amount not to exceed seventeen thousand dollars and 
zero cents ($17,000.00).  
Resolution No. 86-R-2023 

20. Consider a Resolution approving and ratifying the Seagoville Economic Development 
Corporation approval of the one-year extension of the Professional Services Agreement 
with Impact DataSource, LLC, for the purposes of providing a program to assist in 
development strategy in an amount not to exceed six thousand six hundred and fifteen 
and zero cents ($6,615.00).  
Resolution No. 87-R-2023 

Regular Agenda 
21. Conduct an interview of a board applicant and consider an appointment to fill a vacancy 

to the Library Board, Place 3, with a term expiring June 30, 2025. 
City Secretary Sara Egan briefed the Council and introduced Mr.

[...]

with KCom Cleaning Services, LLC at the same annual compensation rate will be advantageous to the City; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Seagoville, Texas finds it to be in the best interest 
of the City to approve the Agreement with the Contractor to perform the services set forth in Exhibit A in 
an amount not to exceed Thirty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and no cents ($38,400.00), and 
authorizes the City Manager to execute the same; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS: 

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves the Cleaning Services Agreement with KCom 
Cleaning Services, LLC, to perform professional cleaning and sanitizing services at the City Hall and 
Senior Citizen Center as set forth in the Agreement, which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", in an amount 
not to exceed Thirty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and no cents ($38,400.00 ) per twelve month 
period, and authorizes the City Manager to execute the same. 

Section 2. That any prior Resolutions of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, in 
conflict with the provisions contained in this Resolution are hereby repealed and revoked.